
Ministry of Science & Technology 
(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

Engineering Services Division, CSIR Complex, 

Pusa, New Delhi-12. 

NIT (Notice Inviting Tender) 

1. Online item-rate e-tenders are hereby invited through e-tendering portal 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app for the work of “Comprehensive annual 
maintenance contract of EPABX system installed at CSIR Hq., CSIR Vigyan 
Kendra, CSIR Complex, CSIR-IPU & CSIR MBSA, Maharani Bagh at New Delhi". 
Estimated cost of the work is ` 4,38,046/- (Rs Four lakh thirty eight thousand 
fourty six only) based on prevailing market rate and DSR-2018 of CPWD. The 
Earnest Money is ` 8,761/- (Rs Eight thousand seven hundred sixty one only) 
and tender fee is ` 500/- (Non refundable). The time for completion of the 
work is 12 Months. 

2. The contractor who have worked with CPWD, Railways, Post & Telegraph 
Department, MES, State PWDs, Semi Government Organization or from those 
who have worked for CSIR or its laboratories and have successfully carried 
out minimum 1 / 2 / 3 similar works amounting to ` 3.50 Lakh / 2.63 Lakh / 
1.75 Lakh respectively and above during the last seven years need apply 
with proof of fulfilling the above conditions along with copies of GST 
registration, PAN Card and work completion certificates. 

3. Tender shall be downloaded and submitted online from Govt. e-portal 
18.02.2022 to 24.02.2022 up to 11:30 AM from 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app.  Technical bid will be opened on 
25.02.2022 at 11:30 AM. 

4. NIT also be seen at our website www.csirhrdg.res.in 

Chief Engineer 

 

 

 

 

http://www.csirhrdg.res.in/


�व�ान और प्रौद्यो�गक� मंत्रालय 
(वै�ा�नक और औद्यो�गक अनुसंधान प�रषद) 

इंजी�नय�रगं सेवा प्रभाग, सीएसआईआर कॉम्प्लेक्स, 
पूसा, नई �दल्ल�-12. 

एनआईट� (�न�वदा आमंत्रण सूचना) 
1. ऑनलाइन आइटम-दर ई-�न�वदाएं ई-�न�वदा पोटर्ल 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app के माध्यम से "सीएसआईआर 
मुख्यालय, सीएसआईआर �व�ान म� स्था�पत ईपीएबीएक्स �सस्टम के व्यापक वा�षर्क 
रखरखाव अनुबंध के काम के �लए आमं�त्रत क� जाती ह�। क� द्र, सीएसआईआर कॉम्प्लेक्स, 
सीएसआईआर-आईपीयू और सीएसआईआर एमबीएसए, नई �दल्ल� म� महारानी बाग। प्रच�लत 
बाजार दर और डीएसआर- के आधार पर कायर् क� अनुमा�नत लागत ₹ 4,38,046/- (रु. 
चार लाख अड़तीस हजार �छयाल�स) है। बयाना रा�श ₹ 8,761/- (केवल आठ हजार सात 
सौ इकसठ रुपये) और �न�वदा शुल्क ₹ 500/- (अप्र�तदेय) है। काम पूरा करन ेका समय 
12 मह�ने है। 
2. ठेकेदार िजन्ह�ने सीपीडब्ल्यूडी, रेलवे, पोस्ट एंड टेल�ग्राफ �वभाग, एमईएस, राज्य 
पीडब्ल्यूडी, अधर् सरकार� संगठन या सीएसआईआर या इसक� प्रयोगशालाओ ंके �लए काम 
�कया है और सफलतापूवर्क न्यूनतम 1/2/3 समान कायर् �कया है। �पछले सात वष� के 
दौरान क्रमशः ₹ 3.50 लाख / 2.63 लाख / 1.75 लाख और उससे अ�धक के �लए 
जीएसट� पंजीकरण, पैन काडर् और कायर् पूणर्ता प्रमाण पत्र क� प्र�तय� के साथ उपरोक्त शत� 
को पूरा करने के प्रमाण के साथ आवेदन करने क� आवश्यकता है। 
3. �न�वदा सरकार से ऑनलाइन डाउनलोड और जमा क� जाएगी। ई-पोटर्ल 18.02.2022 
से 24.02.2022 तक सुबह 11:30 बजे तक 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app से। तकनीक� बोल� 25.02.2022 को 
पूवार्ह्न 11:30 बजे खोल� जाएगी। 
4. एनआईट� को हमार� वेबसाइट www.csirhrdg.res.in पर भी देखा जा सकता है 

मुख्य अ�भयन्ता 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


